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Tari.ff Notice No. 1978/214-Applicationsfor Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: · 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

AK 
AK 
AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 

H.O. 

AK 

WN 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
WN 
H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 

WN 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.0. 

H.O. 

AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

CH 

H.O .. 

WN 
CH 

AK 
AK 

No. 

2507 
2460 
2464 

50754 

50755 

1495 

50810 

2481 

1490 
2497 

2462 

2463 

2511 

2482 
1532 

50773 

50443 

1516 

1515 

17.02.079 
17.02.079 
32.09.001 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

38.11.031 

38.14.009 

38 .19 .079 
38.19.079 

39.01.005 

39.01.055 

39 .01.115 

39.02.125 
39.07.131 
39.07.299 

39.07.299 

39.07.299 

39.07.299 

50442 42.03.019 
50757 48. 07. 049 

50759 48.15.029 

50760 56.07.038} 
56.07.039 

2483 59.04.001 

50775 73.14.000 

50745 73 .14.000 

50739 73 . 30. 000 

50742 74.03.019 

50749 76.03.001 

50744 76.03.011 

50626 76.06.000 

50765 76.10.011 

50766 76. 10.021 

50751 82.04.079 

508 84.10.029 

50767 84. 10. 029 

1502 84.10.029 
502 84.11.061 

2487 84.11.061 
2443 84.11.061 

Rates of Duty Part 
Goods 1-------------1 · n 

Negative caramel colour . . . . . . . . 
Lactose stout priming caramel, for use in brewing .. 
Acrylic lens lacquer, for spraying the optics of vehicle lamp lenses .. 
Dowfax 12-2, ethoxylated alcohol, for use in the manufacture of 

shampoos 
Dowfax 12-3, ethoxylated alcohol, for use in the manufacture of 

shampoos 
Sponto 217, Sponto 1003, for use as emulsifiers in agricultural fungi­

cides 
Fungitex PLW, for use on awnings, heavy fabrics and tenting, to prevent 

rot and mildew 
HeaVy duty oil stabilizer, 100% petroleum product, used as a lubricant 

additive 
Armeen OD, for use in the manufacture of sulpho succinimates .. 
Kromosperse, a combination of special purpose chemicals formulated 

and processed to produce a base liquid for tinting pastes with a broad 
range of compatibility in organic solvent and aqueous type systems, 
used in the production of universal stainers for paints 

A35140 melamine formaldehyde resin, A35129 melamine formaldehyde 
resin, used in the manufacture of non aqueous dispersion enamel 
for use on motor vehicles 

Silicone resin reinforced fibreglass tubing, for use as electrical insulation 
in areas of high temperature (up to 260°c), where mechanical strength 
is a necessary feature 

Alpha retro-reflective safety stripes, 0.002 thick, 6½ in. width, length 
300 ft rolls for safety reflecting stickers 

Polyethylene printed overwrap for cheese slices, for outerwrap packaging 
E. 335/01, tops for use as stoppers for cosmetic bottles . . . . 
Plastic back pack with straps, cap and outlet fittings, for carrying 

drench, when drenching sheep and cattle 
Pneumatic mattresses, pillows and cushions, for treating decubitus 

ulcers, etc., in ambulatory patients in hosptials 
Polysterene pipettes for estimating blood sedimentation rate, only for 

use with the Sterilin ESR system 
Sterilin tissue culture flasks and specimen containers, for use in virology 

laboratories as leakproof containers handling vials for all viral and 
TB cultures 

Rothband leather mittens, lead impregnated, for protection from X-rays 
N.C.R. (no carbon required) paper in rolls 254 mm or more in width, 

for use on printed business forms 
Perforated self-adhesive paper veneer tape, for protecting the edges of 

door skins 
Woven fabric of discontinuous man-made fibres weighing more than 

186 g/m •, for manufacture of dust and fume filter bags 
Braid, codend, "UT20N" brand 6 mm diameter, of green polyethylene 

for mending and joining commercial codends for trawl nets 
Oval section, bright mild steel wire, 2.84 x 4.0 mm, for manufacture 

of stationery ring binder rings (2D, 3D, 20, etc.) 
White annealed stitching wire, 26 s.w.g., for manufacture of "polytwist" 

bag closures 
Danforth anchor 9072 kg (20,000 lb) to Lloyds certification, for mooring 

offshore vessels 
Copper strip 25 mm x 1.0 mm and 15 mm x 2.0 mm, for manufacture 

of electrical contacts and phasebars 
Aluminium discs, for spinning and/or pressing into aluminium house­

wares 
5182-Hl9 aluminium sheet, for the manufacture of aluminium easy 

open can ends 
Dekabon 1300 instrumentation lines, for linking pneumatic instru­

mentation with plant equipment 
Collapsible aluminium tubes, for packaging of hair cream, shaving 

cream, etc. 
Aluminium aerosol one piece cans, 350 ml capacity, for manufacture 

of hair dye 
3M Modular splicing system hand tools: 

insertion tool No. 4055 
cover removal tool No. 4053 
closed cut tool No. 4050 

Ajax International Series centrifugal pumps with full diameter impellers, 
for use with motor driven irrigation spray units · 

Filamatic pump and spare seals being part of a metering pump unit, 
for metering starter culture into pots for freezing in the dairY industry 

Worthington Simpson Cevac pumps (two only) . . . . . . 
4 Aerzener rotary blowers for incorporation into the pneumatic convey­

ing system of an oat milling plant, sizes 15.10 and 13.f7 
Fan impellor for forced draft fan forming part of a coal stoker 
Small fans with external rotor motors viz: . . . . 

Ziehl-Abogg and E.B.M. types only 
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