## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## Tariff Notice No. 1978/214—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods -	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	-  II Ref.
K	2507	17.02.079	Negative caramel colour	Free*	Free*	99
ζ [	2460	17.02.079	Lactose stout priming caramel, for use in brewing	Free*	Free*	15
ζ Ο.	2464 50754	32.09.001 34.02.000	Acrylic lens lacquer, for spraying the optics of vehicle lamp lenses Dowfax 12–2, ethoxylated alcohol, for use in the manufacture of	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15
0.	50755	34.02.000	shampoos Dowfax 12–3, ethoxylated alcohol, for use in the manufacture of	Free*	Free*	1
N	1495	34.02.000	shampoos Sponto 217, Sponto 1003, for use as emulsifiers in agricultural fungi-	Free*	Free*	1
0.	50810	38.11.031	cides Fungitex PLW, for use on awnings, heavy fabrics and tenting, to prevent	Free*	Free*	1
ζ.	2481	38.14.009	rot and mildew Heavy duty oil stabilizer, 100% petroleum product, used as a lubricant	Free*	Free*	1
N	1490	38.19.079	additive Armeen OD, for use in the manufacture of sulpho succinimates	Free*	Free*	1
K	2497	38.19.079	Kromosperse, a combination of special purpose chemicals formulated	Free*	Free*	1
		-	and processed to produce a base liquid for tinting pastes with a broad range of compatibility in organic solvent and aqueous type systems,	• • •		
72	2462	39.01.005	used in the production of universal stainers for paints	Free*		
K	2462	39.01.003	A35140 melamine formaldehyde resin, A35129 melamine formaldehyde resin, used in the manufacture of non aqueous dispersion enamel for use on motor vehicles	riæ.		
ĸ	2463	39.01.055	Silicone resin reinforced fibreglass tubing, for use as electrical insulation	Free*		
			in areas of high temperature (up to 260°c), where mechanical strength is a necessary feature			
K	2511	39.01.115	Alpha retro-reflective safety stripes, 0.002 thick, 6½ in. width, length 300 ft rolls for safety reflecting stickers	Free*		•
K	2482	39.02.125	Polyethylene printed overwrap for cheese slices, for outerwrap packaging	Free*		
N .0.	1532 50773	39.07.131 39.07.299	E. 335/01, tops for use as stoppers for cosmetic bottles	Free* Free*	Free*	
0.	50443	39.07.299	drench, when drenching sheep and cattle Pneumatic mattresses, pillows and cushions, for treating decubitus	Free*	Free*	
N	1516	39.07.299	ulcers, etc., in ambulatory patients in hospitals Polysterene pipettes for estimating blood sedimentation rate, only for	Free*	Free*	
N	1515	39.07.299	use with the Sterilin ESR system Sterilin tissue culture flasks and specimen containers, for use in virology	Free*	Free*	6
			laboratories as leakproof containers handling vials for all viral and TB cultures			
.0. .0.	50442 50757	42.03.019 48.07.049	Rothband leather mittens, lead impregnated, for protection from X-rays N.C.R. (no carbon required) paper in rolls 254 mm or more in width,	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
.0. .0.	50759	48.15.029	for use on printed business forms Perforated self-adhesive paper veneer tape, for protecting the edges of	Free*	Free*	
	· · · · ·	56.07.038	door skins	n na statistica. Na statistica		1
. <b>O</b> .	50760	56.07.039∫	Woven fabric of discontinuous man-made fibres weighing more than 186 g/m <sup>2</sup> , for manufacture of dust and fume filter bags	Free*	Free*	., (·
K	2483	59.04.001	Braid, codend, "UT20N" brand 6 mm diameter, of green polyethylene for mending and joining commercial codends for trawl nets	Free*		
0.	50775	73.14.000	Oval section, bright mild steel wire, $2.84 \times 4.0$ mm, for manufacture of stationery ring binder rings (2D, 3D, 20, etc.)	Free*	Free*	
0.	50745	73.14.000	White annealed stitching wire, 26 s.w.g., for manufacture of "polytwist" bag closures	Free*	Free*	1
0.	50739	73.30.000	Danforth anchor 9072 kg (20,000 lb) to Lloyds certification, for mooring offshore vessels	Free*	Free*	
.0.	50742	74.03.019	Copper strip 25 mm $\times$ 1.0 mm and 15 mm $\times$ 2.0 mm, for manufacture of electrical contacts and phasebars	Free*	Free*	
.0.	50749	76.03.001	Aluminium discs, for spinning and/or pressing into aluminium house- wares	Free*	Free*	
<b>O</b> .	50744	76.03.011	5182-H19 aluminium sheet, for the manufacture of aluminium easy open can ends	Free*		
0.	50626	76.06.000	Dekabon 1300 instrumentation lines, for linking pneumatic instru- mentation with plant equipment	Free*	Free*	
0.	50765	76.10.011	Collapsible aluminium tubes, for packaging of hair cream, shaving	Free*	Free*	
0.	50766	76.10.021	cream, etc. Aluminium aerosol one piece cans, 350 ml capacity, for manufacture	Free*		
0.	50751	82.04.079	of hair dye 3M Modular splicing system hand tools:	Free*	Free*	
4			insertion tool No. 4055 cover removal tool No. 4053			
H	508	84.10.029	closed cut tool No. 4050 Ajax International Series centrifugal pumps with full diameter impellers,	Free*	Free*	
0.	50767	84.10.029	for use with motor driven irrigation spray units Filamatic pump and spare seals being part of a metering pump unit.	Free*	Free*	
.0. N	1502	84.10.029	for metering starter culture into pots for freezing in the dairy industry Worthington Simpson Cevac pumps (two only)	Free*	Free*	
Ē	502	84.11.061	4 Aerzener rotary blowers for incorporation into the pneumatic convey-	Free*	1100	
ĸ	2487	84.11.061	ing system of an oat milling plant, sizes 15.10 and 13.f7 Fan impellor for forced draft fan forming part of a coal stoker	Free*		
K	2443	84.11.061	Small fans with external rotor motors viz:	Free*		